incident icon

Latest news (Friday 4th September) for customers currently affected by the boil water notice across Blackpool, Chorley, Fylde, Preston, South Ribble and Wyre.

We are now able to lift the boil water advice for a further 9,000 customers in parts of Lancashire. Customers in the remaining parts of Chorley no longer need to boil their tap water. All areas south of the River Ribble are now back to normal. Please check your postcode here to confirm which postcodes no longer need to boil water for drinking, brushing teeth or food preparation.

For those still subject to the boil water advice, please continue to boil your water until advised otherwise. We will be keeping you informed and this page will be updated on a regular basis.

Latest update including compensation information 

School information for staff

  • 255 - Customer Home - Banner Slide Small  2534
  • Stay safe around reservoir banner image
  • Leak Spotters

Manage your water account online

Login to My Account

Register for My Account

Find planned works in your area

Enter your postcode to see any road disruptions near you.

Helping prevent leaks

Helping prevent leaks

Spotted a leak? Let us know so we can sort it

Report a leak

Got a question?

Got a question?

Our online frequently asked questions offers a wide host of answers which may help

Search

Get watertight

Get watertight

Our free watertight pack will help send your bills tumbling

Save money now!